THE EPISCOPAL DIOCESE OF EL CAMINO REAL
BOARD OF TRUSTEES ROSTER 2023

The Right Reverend Lucinda Ashby,
President
The Rev. Kristine Johnson, Vice President

TERM EXPIRES DECEMBER 2023

The Rev. Maly Hughes, St Francis, Willow Glen
Mr. Win Fernald, St. John’s, Aptos (MTY Deanery)
The Rev. Kristine Johson, St. Mary’s, Pacific Grove
The Rev. Dcn. Robin Poppoff

TERM EXPIRES DECEMBER 2024

The Rev. Laurel Coote, St. Dunstan’s, Carmel Valley
The Rev. Tina Heidmann, St. George’s, Salinas

The Rev. Julie Nelson, St. Timothy’s, Mountain View
Mr. Steven Sosnowski, Trinity Cathedral, San Jose

TERM EXPIRES DECEMBER 2025

The Rev. Dcn. Susan Arnold (SLO Deanery)
Mr. Joe Head (St. Francis, Willow Glen)

Mr. Joe McJimsey (SLO Deanery)

Ms. Jane Wu (St. Benedict’s, Los Osos)

NON-VOTING MEMBERS

Mr. Jeff Diehl, Secretary of Convention

Ms. Joanna Shreve, Treasurer

Mr. Steve Kottmeier, Chancellor

Ms. Shonna Close, Standing Committee Liaison
Finance Committee

bishoplucinda@realepiscopal.org

rector@stmarysbythesea.org

maly@stfranciswillowglen.org
winfernald3@msn.com
rector@stmarysbythesea.org
robin@saintjudes.org

revlaurelc@gmail.com
ticordy@yahoo.com
julien650@gmail.com
ecrtrusteesteve@gmail.com

dcnsusan.stbarnabas@gmail.com
Jmhead4@gmail.com
imcijla@aol.com
jane16wu@gmail.com

idiehl@albionenvironmental.com
irshreve@aol.com
chancellor@realepiscopal.org
sgkclose@gmail.com
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